Public Document Pack

" monmouthshire
W sir fynwy
Neuadd y Cyngor
Y Rhadyr
Brynbuga
NP15 1GA

Dydd Mercher, 27 Mawrth 2024

Hysbysiad o gyfarfod

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio

Dydd Mawrth, 9fed Ebrill, 2024, 10.00 am,
Neuadd Y Sir, Y Rhadyr, Brynbuga, NP15 1GA

AGENDA
Item No | Item Pages
1. Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb.
2. Datganiadau o Fuddiant.
3. Cadarnhau Cofnodion. 1-2
4. Deddf Gamblo 005 - Ffioedd Trwydded Safleoedd. To Follow
5. Cadarnhau dyddiad ac amser y cyfarfod nesaf.

Paul Matthews

Prif Weithredwr




MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
CYNGOR SIR FYNWY

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE COMMITTEE IS AS FOLLOWS:

County Councillor Lisa Dymock Portskewett; Welsh Conservative Party

County Councillor Tony Easson Dewstow; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru

County Councillor Christopher St. Kingsmark; Welsh Conservative Party

Edwards

County Councillor Simon Howarth Llanelly Hill; Independent Group

County Councillor Jane Lucas Osbaston; Welsh Conservative Party

County Councillor Jayne McKenna Mitchel Troy and Trellech Welsh Conservative Party
United,

County Councillor Alistair Neill Gobion Fawr; Welsh Conservative Party

County Councillor Sue Riley Bulwark and Thornwell; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru

County Councillor Dale Rooke Chepstow Castle & Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru
Larkfield;

County Councillor Jackie Strong Caldicot Cross; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru

County Councillor Tudor Thomas Park; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru

County Councillor Armand Watts Bulwark and Thornwell; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru

Public Information

Access to paper copies of agendas and reports

A copy of this agenda and relevant reports can be made available to members of the public
attending a meeting by requesting a copy from Democratic Services on 01633 644219. Please
note that we must receive 24 hours notice prior to the meeting in order to provide you with a hard
copy of this agenda.

Watch this meeting online
This meeting can be viewed online either live or following the meeting by visiting
www.monmouthshire.gov.uk or by visiting our Youtube page by searching MonmouthshireCC.

Welsh Language

The Council welcomes contributions from members of the public through the medium of Welsh or
English. We respectfully ask that you provide us with adequate notice to accommodate your
needs.


http://www.monmouthshire.gov.uk/

Aims and Values of Monmouthshire County Council

Our purpose

To become a zero-carbon county, supporting well-being, health and dignity for everyone at every
stage of life.

Objectives we are working towards

. Fair place to live where the effects of inequality and poverty have been reduced.

. Green place to live and work with reduced carbon emissions and making a positive
contribution to addressing the climate and nature emergency.

. Thriving and ambitious place, where there are vibrant town centres and where businesses
can grow and develop.

. Safe place to live where people have a home where they feel secure in.

. Connected place where people feel part of a community and are valued.

. Learning place where everybody has the opportunity to reach their potential.

Our Values

Openness. We are open and honest. People have the chance to get involved in decisions that
affect them, tell us what matters and do things for themselves/their communities. If we cannot do
something to help, we’ll say so; if it will take a while to get the answer we’ll explain why; if we can’t
answer immediately we’ll try to connect you to the people who can help — building trust and
engagement is a key foundation.

Fairness. We provide fair chances, to help people and communities thrive. If something does not
seem fair, we will listen and help explain why. We will always try to treat everyone fairly and
consistently. We cannot always make everyone happy, but will commit to listening and explaining
why we did what we did.

Flexibility. We will continue to change and be flexible to enable delivery of the most effective and
efficient services. This means a genuine commitment to working with everyone to embrace new
ways of working.

Teamwork. We will work with you and our partners to support and inspire everyone to get involved
S0 we can achieve great things together. We don’t see ourselves as the ‘fixers’ or problem-solvers,
but we will make the best of the ideas, assets and resources available to make sure we do the
things that most positively impact our people and places.

Kindness: We will show kindness to all those we work with putting the importance of relationships
and the connections we have with one another at the heart of all interactions.






Public Document Pack Agenda Iltem 3

MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee held
at The Council Chamber, County Hall, The Rhadyr, Usk, NP15 1GA with remote
attendance on Tuesday, 27th February, 2024 at 10.00 am

PRESENT: County Councillor Tudor Thomas (Chairman)
County Councillor Jayne McKenna (Vice Chairman)

County Councillors: Lisa Dymock, Tony Easson,

Christopher Edwards, Simon Howarth, Jane Lucas, Alistair Neill,
Sue Riley, Dale Rooke and Jackie Strong

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE:

Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer
Samantha Winn Licensing Officer

Paige Moseley Solicitor

Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer
APOLOGIES:

None received.

1. Declarations of Interest

None received.

2. Confirmation of Minutes

The minutes of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee meeting held on 16" January
2024 were confirmed and signed by the Chair.

3. Exclusion of the Press and Public.

We excluded the press and public from the meeting during consideration of the
following item of business in accordance with Section 100A of the Local Government
Act 1972, as amended, on the grounds that it involved the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in Paragraph 12 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A to the Act.

4. To consider whether the driver is "Fit and Proper" to hold a Hackney
Carriage/Private Hire Drivers Licence.

The Chairman welcomed the applicant to the meeting and introduced Members of the
Committee and the attending Officers and explained the protocol for the meeting.

The applicant confirmed their name and address to the Committee. The applicant
confirmed receipt of the report and acknowledged that they would proceed without legal
representation.

The key issues and details were read out to the Committee.

Page 1



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee held
at The Council Chamber, County Hall, The Rhadyr, Usk, NP15 1GA with remote
attendance on Tuesday, 27th February, 2024 at 10.00 am

The applicant was then given the opportunity to address the Committee, to put forward
any relevant explanations. Following this, Members of the Committee put forward
guestions to the applicant and discussion ensued. The applicant was then given the
opportunity to sum up.

Following questioning, officers and the applicant left the meeting to allow the Committee
the opportunity to deliberate and discuss the findings.

Upon re-commencement, the Chair advised that the Committee had considered the
issues and had resolved that the applicant was not a fit and proper person to hold a
Hackney Carriage / Private Hire Driver Licence.

5. Next Meeting

Tuesday 9th April 2024 at 10.00am.

The meeting ended at 11.20 am.

Page 2



	Agenda
	3 Cadarnhau Cofnodion.
	Minutes




Minutes of the meeting


CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

 Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio  
Neuadd Y Sir, Y Rhadyr, Brynbuga 

 Dydd Mawrth, 9fed Ebrill, 2024, 10.00 am 
 

  
CYNGHORWYR  
YN  
BRESENNOL:  

 

Cynghorydd Sirol Tudor Thomas (Cadeirydd) 

 Cynghorydd Sirol: Tony Easson, Jane Lucas, Jayne McKenna, 
Alistair Neill, Sue Riley, Dale Rooke, Jackie Strong  
 

SWYDDOGION YN BRESENNOL: 
 
David Jones Pennaeth Diogelu’r Cyhoedd 
Linda O'Gorman Prif Swyddog Trwyddedu 
Julian Sanders Solicitor 
Wendy Barnard Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 

 

YMDDIHEURIADAU: 
 

Cynghorydd Sirol Lisa Dymock, Christopher Edwards, Armand Watts 
 
 
1. Datganiadau o Fuddiant.  

 
Ni wnaed unrhyw ddatganiadau o fuddiant. 
 
2. Cadarnhau Cofnodion.  

 
Cafodd cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol eu cadarnhau fel cofnod gywir a’u llofnodi gan y 
Cadeirydd.  

 
https://www.youtube.com/live/QrUyRezjdoY?si=G0-Sv6WG4m7Vjqz3&t=73  
  
 
3. Deddf Gamblo 005 – Ffioedd Trwydded Safleoedd.  

 
Cyflwynodd y Prif Swyddog Trwyddedu adroddiad Deddf Gamblo 2005 – Ffioedd Trwydded 
Safleoedd. Gwahoddwyd Aelodau’r Pwyllgor i ofyn cwestiynau yn dilyn cyflwyno’r adroddiad. 
 
https://www.youtube.com/live/QrUyRezjdoY?si=6xbLFNkkWBKd6C_6&t=184 

 
Penderfynodd y Pwyllgor:- 
 

(i) i gymeradwyo y cafodd y ffioedd a thaliadau a roddir yn Atodiad A yr adroddiad  
(ii) y caiff y ffioedd eu hadolygu’n flynyddol yn ddiliynol. 

 
 
4. Cadarnhau dyddiad ac amser y cyfarfod nesaf.  

 
25 Mai 2024 am 10.00am. 
 
 

 
 

https://www.youtube.com/live/QrUyRezjdoY?si=G0-Sv6WG4m7Vjqz3&t=73
https://www.youtube.com/live/QrUyRezjdoY?si=6xbLFNkkWBKd6C_6&t=184

